8 SIMPSON STREET
NEWTOWN, CT Dé470
TEL. (203) 270-4340
FAX (203) 270-4333
www.newtowi-cl.gov TOWN OF N E WTO WN

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT
NEWTOWN PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION AGENDA

TUESDAY: December 12, 2023
TIME: 6:00 PM Newtown Teen Center, 53 Church Hill Road, Newtown, CT 06470
AGENDA:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: While the public is welcome to attend this meeting, there is limited seating
available.

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES
November 14, 2023

OLD BUSINESS
Discussion and Possible Action
e Capital Improvement Plan update
e Pickleball update
e Parks and Recreation Annual Budget
e Newtown Soccer Club

NEW BUSINESS

Discussion and Possible Action
e 2024 Commission Meeting Calendar (please see attached)
e 50" Annual Rooster Run

CORRESPONDENCE
CHAIRMAN’S REPORT
DIRECTOR’S REPORT
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR’S REPORT

COMMISSIONER’S OUT AND ABOUT
Jennifer Balbes, Clerk

If you plan to attend this meeting and require assisted hearing devices, please contact the
Office of the First Selectman at 270-4201 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.



Parks and Recreation Commission
Proposed 2024 Meeting Schedule

DRAFT

Tuesday, January 9, 2024
Tuesday, February 13, 2024
Tuesday, March 12, 2024
Tuesday, April 9, 2024
Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Tuesday, June 11, 2024
Tuesday, July 9, 2024
Tuesday, August 13, 2024
Tuesday, September 10, 2024
Tuesday, October 8, 2024
Tuesday, November 12, 2024

Tuesday, December 10, 2024



